

David M. Gold

Legislative Service Commission

S.B. 128

126th General Assembly (As Passed by the Senate)

Sens. Cates, Wilson, Niehaus, Grendell

BILL SUMMARY

• Adds one additional judge for the general division of the Butler County Court of Common Pleas to be elected in 2006 for a term to begin January 3, 2007.

CONTENT AND OPERATION

Additional judge for the Butler County Court of Common Pleas

Existing law

The Butler County Court of Common Pleas currently has 11 judges; six judges of the general division, two judges of the domestic relations division, two judges of the juvenile division, and one judge of the probate division (R.C. 2101.02, not in the bill, 2301.02(B), and 2301.03(K), not in the bill).

Operation of the bill

The bill adds a new judge to the Butler County Court of Common Pleas. The new judge is to be elected initially in 2006 for a term to begin January 3, 2007. The new judge will be a general division judge. (R.C. 2301.02(B).)

HISTORY			
ACTION	DATE	JOURNAL ENTRY	
Introduced Reported, S. Judiciary	04-26-05	p.	437
on Civil Justice Passed Senate (32-0)	05-10-05 05-10-05	pp. p.	488-489 491